
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12706 12474 12181 11930 11754 11577 11417 11296 11162 11120 11067 11110 11261 11464 11316 11313 11737 12754 13434 13913 14313 14677 14985 15142 321,688
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 730

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,537
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,537
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 215 204 194 186 180 178 176 178 185 197 187 187 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 215 204 194 186 180 178 176 178 185 197 187 187 214 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
KLPPGT15 (DF) 219 219 219 219 215 204 194 185 180 178 176 178 185 196 187 187 214 219 219 219 203 203 203 203 4,848
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 138 125 113 123 159 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,791
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 138 125 112 123 159 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,790
PAKABK1A 115 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 114 116 113 113 116 117 2,613
PAKABK1B 115 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 111 114 116 113 113 116 117 2,613
PAKABK2A 115 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 110 114 116 113 113 116 117 2,612
PAKABK2B 115 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 110 114 116 113 113 116 117 2,612
PGLAGT11 360 360 356 321 298 277 259 250 250 250 250 250 250 265 250 250 295 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,976
PGLAGT12 (DF) 360 360 356 321 298 277 259 250 250 250 250 250 250 265 250 250 295 360 360 360 345 345 345 345 7,766
PGPSBK3B 122 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 110 130 104 100 130 130 2,574
SGB3GT31 213 198 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,329
SGB3GT33 213 198 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,329
SGRIGT13 165 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 152 178 142 136 181 204 3,586
SGRIGT23 165 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 152 178 142 136 181 203 3,584
SKSPBK1 350 345 293 266 248 233 219 210 210 210 210 210 210 223 210 210 247 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,422
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 320 295 274 254 236 225 222 217 222 236 259 240 240 294 354 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,802
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 320 295 273 253 236 225 222 217 220 234 259 240 238 293 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,696
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 339 306 281 259 239 222 211 209 203 207 221 245 226 225 278 338 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,541
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 339 306 281 259 239 222 211 209 203 207 222 245 226 226 280 340 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,576
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGRIGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 131 178 200 200 200 204 3,008
SGRIGT22 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 131 178 200 200 200 204 3,008
SGB3GT32 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 200 200 200 200 2,955
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 179 114 102 181 204 2,082
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 117 121 123 1,642
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 117 121 123 1,641
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 178 114 102 181 204 2,035
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 130 130 1,214
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 1,390
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 120 100 90 643
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 1,858
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,048
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 998
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 998
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 762
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 123
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 15
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 55 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 46 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 966 1198 1191 1442 1618 1795 1955 2076 2210 2252 2305 2262 2111 1908 2056 2059 1635 1052 1019 910 994 1008 1064 990 30,974

TOTAL GEN 12594 12362 12069 11818 11642 11465 11305 11184 11050 11008 10955 10998 11149 11352 11204 11201 11625 12642 13322 13801 14201 14565 14873 15030 319,014

** SDRG GT4 - Performance Test

04-Sep-12
Tuesday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15004 14787 14681 14884 15117 15366 15340 15345 15339 15305 14955 14459 13905 13591 13633 14348 14450 14389 14246 14066 13730 13720 13460 13152 321,688
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 730

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,537
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,537
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,073
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,848
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,791
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,790
PAKABK1A 116 114 114 115 118 116 116 116 116 123 115 113 109 102 103 108 113 113 114 114 114 113 107 102 2,613
PAKABK1B 116 114 114 115 118 116 116 116 116 123 115 113 108 102 103 108 113 113 114 114 114 113 107 102 2,613
PAKABK2A 116 114 114 115 118 116 116 116 116 123 115 113 108 102 103 108 113 113 114 114 114 113 107 102 2,612
PAKABK2B 116 114 114 115 118 116 116 116 116 123 115 113 108 102 103 108 113 113 114 114 114 113 107 102 2,612
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,976
PGLAGT12 (DF) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7,766
PGPSBK3B 130 113 108 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 125 98 95 95 95 95 98 106 117 117 107 107 95 95 2,574
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 158 168 212 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 159 4,329
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 158 167 212 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 159 4,329
SGRIGT13 193 155 147 175 214 183 183 183 184 217 170 133 130 130 130 130 131 145 160 160 146 145 130 130 3,586
SGRIGT23 193 155 147 175 214 183 182 182 184 217 170 133 130 130 130 130 130 145 160 160 146 145 130 130 3,584
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 312 318 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 312 7,422
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,802
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,696
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,541
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,576
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SGRIGT12 (DF) 200 200 200 200 206 200 200 200 200 206 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,008
SGRIGT22 (DF) 200 200 200 200 206 200 200 200 200 206 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,008
SGB3GT32 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 158 167 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 159 2,955
SGRIGT11 194 138 123 175 214 185 183 183 184 217 166 95 90 90 90 90 92 118 147 147 122 120 90 0 2,082
PAKABK4A 122 118 118 121 124 121 121 121 122 125 120 116 112 105 106 112 116 117 119 119 118 118 110 105 1,642
PAKABK4B 122 118 118 120 124 121 121 121 122 125 120 116 112 105 106 111 116 117 119 119 118 118 110 105 1,641
SGRIGT21 193 138 123 175 214 184 183 183 184 217 166 95 90 90 90 90 92 118 147 147 121 119 0 0 2,035
PGPSBK3A 130 113 108 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 125 98 95 95 95 95 98 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,214
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,390
SRDGGT4 70 60 40 30 76 71 70 70 71 107 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 643
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 71 70 70 71 106 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 60 100 100 100 95 100 60 60 60 60 1,858
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 95 100 0 0 0 0 1,048
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 0 998
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 0 998
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 58 43 45 43 45 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 762
TMGR 2 0 30 0 0 0 57 42 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 123 128 128 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 122 127 127 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 0 0 100 100 100 60 60 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 0 0 90 150 130 45 45 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 929 920 922 943 953 914 938 933 939 973 939 995 1249 1313 1273 1108 1006 928 941 921 907 917 960 1051 30,974

TOTAL GEN 14894 14677 14571 14774 15007 15256 15230 15235 15229 15195 14845 14349 13795 13481 13521 14236 14338 14277 14134 13954 13618 13608 13348 13040 319,014

** SDRG GT4 - Performance Test




